The Montana City School Board of Trustees is asking voters to consider a general fund levy in 
the amount of $30,150.00 to operate and maintain Montana City School. 

The ballot will read: 

Shall the district be authorized to impose an increase in local taxes to support  

the general fund in the amount of Thirty Thousand One Hundred Fifty and No/100 
Dollars ($30,150.00), which is approximately 4.8 mills for the purpose of operation  
and maintenance of Montana City School District No. 27? 

Passage of this proposal will increase the taxes on a home with a market value of 
$100,000 by approximately $6.28 yearly and on a home with a market value of $200,000